. " LAl =
FILED Fon Ronnps
420!5 026215 WISHAY =1 §t o0 o5
CH

Thls Documnnf Pranarad Ry
CASSIE H
U.S. BANK
4801 FRED
OWENSBC

(800) 365-7

Document is
“NOT OFFICIAL!

 Whotrrsce:coc o Klais. ddeggument is the property of

© - First American Tide [l IIM '

Loss Mitigation Title Sew@usw . COllllty Recorder!

P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana| CA 92799

RE: RANGEL - PROPERT,REPORT
‘1ax/rarcel [No./45192 3127014000008

[Space Above This Line for Recording ]
Original Principal Amount:$83,400.00 eddie Mac Loan No.:954223241
Unpaid Principal Amount: $28,321.13 san No: 7883070030
New Principal Amour 64.95
New Money (Cap): $2,143.82
SN
S :;;{; Lt f('
OAN MODIFICA@?NXGM(’@/IENT (MORTCAGE)
’f]p—fi Fixed Intcﬁ?ﬂ%t Rate)

IF THE L( IFICATION AGBEEMWNT MUS’IS BE RECORDE] 'RIGINAL LOAN
MODIFIC/ TEMENTS MUSﬁ!‘ B’ELX UTED BY THE Bt ONE ORIGINAL
IS TO BE ] 'HE NOTE ANﬁ’fz}ms,\.l AGINAL IS TCr D IN THE LAND
RECORDS N R

This Loan Modification Agreement (the “Agreement”), made and effective this 18TH day of
MARCH, 2015, between U.S. BANK N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST,
OWENSBORO, KY 42301, and LAURA J RANGEL A SINGLE WOMAN (“Borrower”), whose address is
17425 SEQUOIA DRIVE, LOWELL, INDIANA 46356, modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower’s
indebtedness evidenced by (1) the Note (the “Note”) to Lender dated AUGUST 4, 2003, in the original
principal sum of U.S. $83,400.00 and secured by (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”) and Rider(s), if any, the Note bearing the same date as and recorded on AUGUST 19,
2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2003 086644, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. The

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

WDI12106.1 7883070030

- 01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page |
2 _
(YJyg 023
AN
7

1“4



Security Instrument covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined as
the “Property”, located at:

17425 SEQUOIA DRIVE, LOWELL, INDIANA 46356
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 51 IN NORTHBROOK ESTATES SECOND ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF LOWELL, AS PER
PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 45, PAGE 65, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1. Cu )’ A1y 1y L4vaJ, WIC AINIOUIIL a M Security Instrument
T 1

(the Qe EneEest 1S

2. Inte VMQT WH@ e, rest, to the order of
Ler arged npar rm01pa a ance h r rate of 4.8750%,

beg E’éd’ﬁh‘ﬁ?ﬂ"ﬂfﬁ@ ﬂ[é %” . The yearly rate of
id 1

4.8 ." vill remai fl ffec urm rmcnpal an rest
01111 ecor
3. Monthly Payments and Maturity Date. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of UV.S"§144.39, beginning on the 1ST day of MAY, 2015, and continuing thereafter on

the|same day of each succecding month unti! principal and interestare paid in full. If on APRIL 1,
2055, (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument,
as amended \by this Modification Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amaunts in full on the
Maturity Date.

4, Place of Payment, Borrower must make the monthly payment:
01 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301
such other place as Lender may rﬁ_w

m’%

rU >
e . . .
gﬁ{ nayment or partial prepayments without paying any

5. Partial Payments. Borrower ma :
prepayment charge. Lender w1ll%. the prepaym a-;ﬁo reduce the amount of principal that Borrower
OW( rthe Note. However gxdor may ap]pl l@ Prepayment to £ and unpaid interest
on rnnentiamount befé;e opplying merprejaayment to reduce ipal amount of the-
Not > males a partlaliprcpa.vmcnt ther@‘wﬂl be no chang dates or the amount
of t nents unless Lex{dﬁj‘#@ M %"’x@wrltmg to those ¢

6. Pro N roperty is sold or

transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneﬁmal interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of
all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section -
15 of the Security Instrument, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 7883070030
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

7. Compliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and

requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

8. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

l afﬁrm, un—l-u the nenalties of neriunrv—that Fhave-taken rnnnnv‘:-l-|n nama 0 wadant nnch Social Security

number in t

(1
4997

o
B | O el A A

ocumentis
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of

the La keC.ountyjzecorder!
!|2|||_’||||| RANGEL

IN WHEN RECORDED, RETIURN
: ‘ T AMERI 7E INS
FIRE 'n"E'P PRl :s = ‘110{/; DER]C 4WJ\’. A Sw
MODJ 'CATION EFREEMENT CLEVEIAND, OHIO 441/4
00 T ANCEAI oL ORI NATIONAL R G

7

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 3

1200

WD12106.1

NCE CO.

7883070030



In Witness Whergg® : i ent’ /
= ' AR5

Borrower: LAURA J RANGE z Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
ClUW 11115 L/1IC LUl AAVALIgYY
“"Documentis
BORROWI

«/ﬁ(_)lOFFICIAL!

COUNTY (

Th1s Document is the ro e of

Before me, the cmgne%ﬂN m and for sﬂpoun d State,
this er. , personally appeared LAURA J

RANGEL, said person being over the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

" Lﬁ OFFICIAL SEAL
= \TRICIA KOLANKO
Notary Publ TARY PUBLIC ~ INDIANA

LAKE COUNTY f-)
ymm. Expires May 22, 203 ?j
SSSSSSESSREEIERY

Print Name; /%7" pd4 //,7

My commissiog expires on: 7

Residing in A / £

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 7883070030
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 4



L3

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

n YORAMD B-3i1-48
By ANGELA EVANS) (print name) Date

Mortgage Document Officer (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY (

The foregoi pt ‘s a!lgog(:ldlrbgf%reeggn}s \‘~_ / S—) by
. NOZOERIGIALL

ANGELA . BANK NA.,
AN bebalfafenjd anipgel st
the Lake County Recorder!

D QLL cen)

SN
OFFICIAL SEAL

RBARA A. GROOMS

7TARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY
STATE-AT-LARGE

Notary Publ

1 Comm. Expires 06-0¢ 8
i ) D # 512759
My commission expires:
MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 7883070030
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page §



Loan No. 7883070030
Investor Loan No. 954223241

MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY RIDER, effective MARCH 18, 2015, is incorporated into and shall
be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date made by LAURA J
RANGEL A SINGLE WOMAN (the “Borrower”) and U.S. BANK N.A. (the “Lender”) covering the
Property described in the Loan Modification Agreement and located at 17425 SEQUOIA DRIVE, LOWELL,
INDIANA 4

[ ]
In addition t 18" and agﬂrgmmm‘!; mih\ s 1e Borrower and the
pendereove “NOT OFFICIAL!
Borrower re t Bo er was discharged in.a Chapter 13 bankruptcy,pro 1g subsequent to the
execution of the ,’crh!ss ﬂ?ﬂ!ﬁﬂ&f%m ﬁ‘mﬁlﬁno@ﬁ\ and agree that the Loan
Modification 2 greement dﬁ@tﬁ}ﬁk@e@ﬁlﬁﬂtyf e Berrgpvel & prsonal liability on the debt.

- (Seal)
LAU I 4 -Borrower -Borrower
(Seal)
-Borrower
) (Seal)
-Borrower
MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 7883070030
rate) - Single Family ~ Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



